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guide the implementation and evaluation of tobacco prevention and control programmes.
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GYTS is composed of 56 "core" questions designed to gather data on the following seven domains:

1. Knowledge and attitudes of young people towards cigarette smoking
2. Prevalence of cigarette smoking and other tobacco use among young people
3. Role of the media and advertising in young people’s use of cigarettes

4. Access to cigarettes

5. Tobacco-related school curriculum
6. Environmental tobacco smoke (ETS)
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SAMPLING PROCEDURE

GYTS uses a global standardized methodology that includes a two-stage sample design with schools selected with a
probability proportional to enroliment size. The classes within selected schools are chosen randomly and all students in
selected classes are eligible to participate in the survey.

A total of 764 eligible students in classes 6-8 and forms 3-6 completed the survey, of which 424 were aged 13-15 years.

RESPONSE RATE
The overall response rate was 89.9%.

WEIGHTING

The weighting formula used is:

W=W1 * W2 * f1 * f2 * f3*¥f4

The list below shows what each variable in the formula represents.

W1 - The inverse of the probability of selecting the school

W?2 - The inverse of the probability of selecting the class within the school

fl - a school-level nonresponse adjustment factor calculated by school size category (small, medium, large)
f2 - a class adjustment factor calculated by school

f3 - a student-level nonresponse adjustment factor calculated by class

f4 - a post stratification adjustment factor calculated by gender and grade
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Data file: tuv2018

National public-use dataset

Cases:

variables:

variables

ID

V135
V136
V137
V138
V139
V140
V141

V142
V143

V144

V145
V146

V147

V148

V149

V150

V151

V152

V153

V154
V155
V156
V157

V158
V159

Name
Finalwgt
CR1

CR2
TVR3
TVR4
TVR5
CR5

CR6
CR7

CR8

TVR10
OR6

CR9

CR10

CR11

CR12

OR9

CR13

CR14

CR15
CR16
CR17
CR18

TVR23
CR19

764

62

Label

finalwgt

Custom age

Sex

Class/Form

Average spending money per week
How often receive pocket money
Tried smoking

Age first cigarette
Smoked past 30 days

Cigarettes per day
Times smoke local cigarettes

Times smoke manufactured
cigarettes

Tried other smoked tobacco

Used other smoked tobacco past
month

Smoking first thing morning

How soon feel strong desire

Where do you usually smoke

Tried smokeless tobacco

Used smokeless tobacco past month

Want to stop smoking now

Tried stop smoking last year

Stop smoking if wanted to
Received help/advice stop smoking

Hard or easy to quit smoking

Days people smoke in your home

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2018

Question

How old are you?

Are you a boy or a girl?

Have you ever tried or experimented with cigarette smoking, even
one or two puffs?

How old were you when you first tried a cigarette?

During the past 30 days (one month), on how many days did you
smoke cigarettes?

How many cigarettes did you usually smoke in the past month
during one day?

Have you ever tried or experimented with any form of smoked
tobacco products other than cigarettes ,such as pipe, water pipe,
cigars, etc.?

During the past 30 days, did you use any form of smoked tobacco
products other than cigarettes (such as pipes, cigars, mini cigars,
roll-your-own tobacco, etc.)?

Do you ever have a cigarette or feel like having a cigarette first
thing in the morning?

How soon after you smoke tobacco do you start to feel a strong
desire to smoke again that is hard to ignore?

Where do you usually smoke? (select only one response)

Have you ever tried or experimented with any form of smokeless
tobacco products ,such as snuff, chewing tobacco, dipping tobacco,
etc.?

During the past 30 days, did you use any form of smokeless
tobacco products (such as snuff, chewing tobacco, dip)?

Do you want to stop smoking now?
During the past 12 months, did you ever try to stop smoking?
Do you think you would be able to stop smoking if you wanted to?

Have you ever received help or advice to help you stop smoking?
(SELECT ONLY ONE RESPONSE)

During the past 7 days, on how many days has anyone smoked
inside your home, in your presence?



V160

V161

V162

V163

V164

V165

V166
V167

V168

V169

V170
V171

V172

V173

V174

V175

V176

V177

V178

V179

V180

V181

V182

V183

Name
CR20

CR21

CR22

CR23

CR24

CR25

TVR31
CR27

TVR33

TVR34

TVR35
OR21

CR30

CR31

CR32

CR33

OR25

CR34

TVR43

OR41

CR36

CR37

CR38

CR39

Label

Days people smoked enclosed public

Days people smoked open public

People smoke in school

Think other people smoking harmful

Banning smoking inside enclosed
public

Banning smoking public places

Obtain cigarettes past 30 days
Refuse to sell due to age

Format of cigarettes past 30 days

Think average pack of 20 cigarettes
costs

Usual brand of cigarettes

Easy or difficult to buy
cigarettes/local tobacco from shop

Anti-tobacco media messages

Anti-tobacco messages events

Health warnings on cigarette
packages

Taught dangers of tobacco
Adolescent cannot buy tobacco

See people using tobacco TV
Advertisements or promotions where
shop reduce price of smoke

Videos on the Internet that promote

smoking

Wear/use tobacco name

Tobacco brand logo

Offered you a free tobacco

Best friends offered tobacco
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Question

During the past 7 days, on how many days has anyone smoked in
your presence, inside any enclosed public place, other than your
home (such as school, shops, cafes, restaurants, shopping malls,
etc.)?

During the past 7 days, on how many days has anyone smoked in
your presence, at any outdoor public place (such as playgrounds,
sidewalks, entrances to buildings, parks, swimming pools, etc)?

During the past 30 days, did you see anyone smoke inside the
school building or outside on school property?

Do you think that smoke of cigarettes which others are smoking is
hazardous for you?

Are you in favor of banning smoking inside enclosed public places
(such as schools, shops, cafes, restaurants, shopping malls, etc.)?

Are you in favor of banning smoking at outdoor public places ,such
as a park, a beach, playgrounds, building entrances, public
transport stops, walking down the street, etc.?

During the past month, when you entered a shop to buy tobacco
products, did the salesman refuse to sell them to you because of
your age?

During the past 30 days, did you see or hear any anti-tobacco
media messages on television, radio, internet, billboards, posters,
newspapers, magazines, or movies?

During the past 30 days, did you see or hear any anti-tobacco
messages at sports events, fairs, concerts, or community events, or
social gatherings?

During the past 30 days, did you see any health warnings on
cigarette packages?

During the past 12 months, were you taught in any of your classes
about the dangers of tobacco use?

During the past 30 days, did you see any signs stating that
adolescents are not allowed to buy any tobacco products?

During the past 30 days, did you see any people using tobacco
when you watched TV, videos, or movies?

During the past 30 days, did you see any videos on the Internet
that promote smoking tobacco or make smoking tobacco look
fun/cool?

Would you ever use or wear something that has a tobacco company
or tobacco product name or picture on it such as a lighter, t-shirt,
hat, or sunglasses?

Do you have something (for example, t-shirt, pen, backpack) with a
tobacco product brand logo on it?

Has a person working for a tobacco company ever offered you a
free tobacco product?

If one of your best friends offered you a tobacco product, would you
use it?



ID Name  Label

V184 TVR49  Friends or family encouraged
smoking

V185 CR40 Use tobacco next 12 months

V186 CR41 Difficult to quit smoking

V187 CR42 Smoking helps feel comfortable
socially

V188 TVR53  Agree or disagree "l think | might
enjoy smoking a cigarette/loose
tobacco."

V189 OR45 Parents smoke

V190 OR46 Closest friend smoke

V191 OR53 Smoking tobacco is harmful

V192 OR54 Safe smoke tabacco for a year or two

V193 OR59 Teachers smoking in school building

V194 OR60 Teachers smoking outdoor

V195 Stratum stratum

V196 PSU psu

total: 62

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2018

Question

At anytime during the next 12 months do you think you will use any
form of tobacco?

Once someone has started smoking tobacco, do you think it would
be difficult for them to quit?

Does cigarette smoking help people to feel more comfortable or
more uncomfortable at celebrations, parties or other social
gatherings?

Do your parents (guardians) smoke tobacco?
Do any of your closest friends smoke tobacco?
Do you think smoking tobacco is harmful to your health?

Do you think it is safe to smoke tobacco for only a year or two as
long as you quit after that?

During school hours, how often do you see teachers smoking in the
school building?

During school hours, how often do you see teachers smoking
outdoors on school premises?

10
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FINALWGT: finalwgt

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 764 Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 2 Width: 10

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1

1.025
1.03571428571429
1.04
1.04347826086957
1.05
1.05263157894737
1.0625
1.07142857142857
1.08333333333333
1.1
1.11111111111111
1.125
1.16666666666667
1.17647058823529
1.2

1.25

13
1.30769230769231
1.33333333333333
2.66666666666667
5

5.5

CR1: Custom age

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 757 Invalid: 7

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10
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Range: 251.7812275619 - 1286.25826469725

Category

1

1.025
1.03571428571429
1.04
1.04347826086957
1.05
1.05263157894737
1.0625
1.07142857142857
1.08333333333333
11
1.11111111111111
1.125
1.16666666666667
1.17647058823529
1.2

1.25

13
1.30769230769231
1.33333333333333
2.66666666666667
5

5.5

Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Cases
305
40
28
25
23
20
38
32
42
12
30

24
24
17
25
12
10
26
14

Format: Numeric

39.9%
5.2%
3.7%
3.3%
3%
2.6%
5%
4.2%
5.5%
1.6%
3.9%
1.2%
3.1%
3.1%
2.2%
3.3%
1.6%
1.3%
3.4%
1.8%
0.4%
0.1%
0.5%
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Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How old are you?

CATEGORIES

Value

1
2
3
4
5
6

7

Sysmiss

CR2: Sex

Data file: tuv2018

Overview

Category

11 years old or younger
12 years old

13 years old

14 years old

15 years old

16 years old

17 years old or older

Valid: 764  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Are you a boy or a girl?

CATEGORIES

Value
1
2

Category
male

female

TVR3: Class/Form

Data file: tuv2018

Overview

Valid: 751  Invalid: 13
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10

Questions and instructions

Range:1-7

Cases
40

60
160
151
113
119
114

Format: Numeric

Cases
334
430

Format: Numeric

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2018

5.3%

7.9%

21.1%
19.9%
14.9%
15.7%
15.1%

43.7%
56.3%

13
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CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Class 6 34 4.5%
2 Class 7 60 8%
3 Class 8 161 21.4%
4 Form 3 146 19.4%
5 Form 4 121 16.1%
6 Form 5 123 16.4%
7 Form 6 106 14.1%
Sysmiss 13

TVR4: Average spending money per week
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 755  Invalid: 9
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | don't usually have allowance (pocket money) to spend 240 31.8%
2 Less than $5.00 343 45.4%
3 $5.00 to $9.99 87 11.5%
4 $10.00 to $14.99 34 4.5%
5 $15.00 to $19.99 15 2%
6 $20.00 to $24.99 10 1.3%
7 $25 and more 26 3.4%
Sysmiss 9

TVR5: How often receive pocket money

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 739 Invalid: 25
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

14
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CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 0 296 40.1%

2 1to?2 240 32.5%

3 3to4 78 10.6%

4 5to 6 61 8.3%
7 64 8.7%

Sysmiss 25

CR5: Tried smoking
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 738  Invalid: 26
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Have you ever tried or experimented with cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 189 25.6%
2 No 549 74.4%
Sysmiss 26

CR6: Age first cigarette
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 746  Invalid: 18
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How old were you when you first tried a cigarette?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | have never smoked cigarettes 585 78.4%
2 7 years old or younger 38 5.1%

15
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3 8 or 9 years old 12 1.6%
4 10 or 11 years old 19 2.5%
5 12 or 13 years old 50 6.7%
6 14 or 15 years old 27 3.6%

16 years old or older 15 2%
Sysmiss 18

CR7: Smoked past 30 days
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 736  Invalid: 28
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 0 days 624 84.8%
2 1 or 2 days 60 8.2%
3 3 to 5 days 17 2.3%
4 6 to 9 days 9 1.2%
5 10 to 19 days 6 0.8%
6 20 to 29 days 1 0.1%
7 All 30 days 19 2.6%
Sysmiss 28

CR8: Cigarettes per day

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 732 Invalid: 32
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How many cigarettes did you usually smoke in the past month during one day?

16
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CATEGORIES
Value Category

1 I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days (one month)
Less than 1 cigarette per day

1 cigarette per day

2

3

4 2 to 5 cigarettes per day
5 6 to 10 cigarettes per day
6

11 to 20 cigarettes per day
7 More than 20 cigarettes per day

Sysmiss

TVR10: Times smoke local cigarettes

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 758  Invalid: 6
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Cases
620
31

40

28

11

32

Value Category Cases

1 I have not smoked local cigarettes for the past 30 days 67
2 Less than once a week 36
3 At least once a week but not every day 31
4 Every day 19

Sysmiss 6

OR6: Times smoke manufactured cigarettes
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 756  Invalid: 8
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

1 | did not smoke manufactured cigarettes during the past 30 days

2

84.7%
4.2%
5.5%
3.8%
1.5%
0.1%
0.1%

88.7%
4.7%
4.1%
2.5%

Cases

624 82.5%

17
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2 Less than once a week 58 7.7%
3 At least once a week but not every day 54 7.1%
4 Every day 20 2.6%
Sysmiss 8

CR9: Tried other smoked tobacco
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 736 Invalid: 28
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

Have you ever tried or experimented with any form of smoked tobacco products other than cigarettes ,such as pipe, water
pipe, cigars, etc.?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 yes 79 10.7%
2 no 657 89.3%
Sysmiss 28

CR10: Used other smoked tobacco past month
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 738  Invalid: 26
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

During the past 30 days, did you use any form of smoked tobacco products other than cigarettes (such as pipes, cigars, mini
cigars, roll-your-own tobacco, etc.)?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 yes 47 6.4%
2 no 691 93.6%
Sysmiss 26

18
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CR11: Smoking first thing morning
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 757  Invalid: 7
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you ever have a cigarette or feel like having a cigarette first thing in the morning?

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1 I don't smoke tobacco/Irish cake

2 No, | don't smoke tobacco/Irish cake or feel like smoking tobacco/Irish cake first thing in the
morning

3 Yes, | sometimes smoke tobacco/Irish cake or feel like smoking tobacco/Irish cake first thing in
the morning

4 Yes, | usually smoke tobacco/Irish cake or feel like smoking tobacco/Irish cake first thing in the
morning

Sysmiss

CR12: How soon feel strong desire

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 754  Invalid: 10
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range: 1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Cases

528 69.7%
186 24.6%
33 4.4%
10 1.3%
7

How soon after you smoke tobacco do you start to feel a strong desire to smoke again that is hard to ignore?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 I don't smoke tobacco/Irish cake
2 | never feel a strong desire to smoke again after smoking tobacco/Irish cake
3 Within 60 minutes
4 1 to 2 hours
5 More than 2 hours to 4 hours
6 More than 4 hours but less than one full day

Cases

630 83.6%
74 9.8%

12 1.6%

23 3.1%

5 0.7%

1 0.1%

19



7 1 to 3 days
8 4 days or more
Sysmiss

OR9: Where do you usually smoke
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 761  Invalid: 3
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range: 1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Where do you usually smoke? (select only one response)

CATEGORIES
Value Category

1 | do not smoke

2 At home

3 At school

4 At work

5 At friends' houses

6 At social events

7 In public places (e.qg. street, cafes, parks, shopping centers, street corners)
8 Other places not mentioned above

Sysmiss

CR13: Tried smokeless tobacco

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 745  Invalid: 19
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2018

6 0.8%
3 0.4%
10

Cases

612 80.4%
24 3.2%
20 2.6%
1 0.1%
44 5.8%
3 0.4%
17 2.2%
40 5.3%
3

Have you ever tried or experimented with any form of smokeless tobacco products ,such as snuff, chewing tobacco, dipping

tobacco, etc.?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases

20
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1 Yes 35 4.7%
2 No 710 95.3%
Sysmiss 19

CR14: Used smokeless tobacco past month
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 734  Invalid: 30
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days, did you use any form of smokeless tobacco products (such as snuff, chewing tobacco, dip)?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 24 3.3%
2 No 710 96.7%
Sysmiss 30

CR15: Want to stop smoking now
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 759  Invalid: 5
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you want to stop smoking now?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | have never smoked 571 75.2%
2 | do not smoke now 86 11.3%
3 Yes 85 11.2%
4 No 17 2.2%
Sysmiss 5

21
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CR16: Tried stop smoking last year
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 754  Invalid: 10
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 12 months, did you ever try to stop smoking?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | have never smoked 586 77.7%
2 I did not smoke during the past 12 months 67 8.9%
3 Yes 67 8.9%
4 No 34 4.5%
Sysmiss 10

CR17: Stop smoking if wanted to
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 754  Invalid: 10
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think you would be able to stop smoking if you wanted to?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | have never smoked 572 75.9%
2 | don't smoke now 67 8.9%
3 Yes 95 12.6%
4 No 20 2.7%
Sysmiss 10

CR18: Received help/advice stop smoking

Data file: tuv2018
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Overview

Va

lid: 759  Invalid: 5

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Have you ever received help or advice to help you stop smoking? (SELECT ONLY ONE RESPONSE)

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | have never smoked
2 Yes, from awareness program and advisers
3 Yes, from a friend
4 Yes, from a family member
5 Yes, from awareness program, friends, family
6 No
Sysmiss

TVR23: Hard or easy to quit smoking

Data file: tuv2018

Overview

Valid: 669  Invalid: 95
pe: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Ty

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 I have quit smoking
2 Very hard
3 Hard
4 Easy
5 Very easy
Sysmiss

CR19: Days people smoke in your home

Data file: tuv2018

Cases
474
55

26

33

81

95

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2018

Cases
574 75.6%
48 6.3%
43 5.7%
60 7.9%
21 2.8%
13 1.7%
5

70.9%

8.2%

3.9%

4.9%

12.1%
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Overview

Valid: 750  Invalid: 14
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 7 days, on how many days has anyone smoked inside your home, in your presence?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 None 435 58%

2 1-2 99 13.2%
3 3-4 47 6.3%

4 5-6 24 3.2%

5 7 145 19.3%
Sysmiss 14

CR20: Days people smoked enclosed public
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 761  Invalid: 3
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

During the past 7 days, on how many days has anyone smoked in your presence, inside any enclosed public place, other
than your home (such as school, shops, cafes, restaurants, shopping malls, etc.)?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 None 534 70.2%
2 1-2 days 107 14.1%
3 3-4 days 38 5%
4 5-6 days 21 2.8%
5 7 days 61 8%
Sysmiss 3

CR21: Days people smoked open public
Data file: tuv2018
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Overview

Valid: 750  Invalid: 14
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

During the past 7 days, on how many days has anyone smoked in your presence, at any outdoor public place (such as
playgrounds, sidewalks, entrances to buildings, parks, swimming pools, etc)?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 None 468 62.4%
2 1 to 2 days 152 20.3%
3 3 to 4 days 44 5.9%
4 5 to 6 days 20 2.7%
5 7 days 66 8.8%
Sysmiss 14

CR22: People smoke in school
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 746  Invalid: 18
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days, did you see anyone smoke inside the school building or outside on school property?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 yes 504 67.6%
2 no 242 32.4%
Sysmiss 18

CR23: Think other people smoking harmful
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 745  Invalid: 19
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think that smoke of cigarettes which others are smoking is hazardous for you?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 193 25.9%
2 Probably not 31 4.2%
3 Probably yes 105 14.1%
4 Definitely yes 416 55.8%
Sysmiss 19

CR24: Banning smoking inside enclosed public
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 754  Invalid: 10
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

Are you in favor of banning smoking inside enclosed public places (such as schools, shops, cafes,
restaurants, shopping malls, etc.)?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 yes 648 85.9%
2 no 106 14.1%
Sysmiss 10

CR25: Banning smoking public places

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 753  Invalid: 11
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range: 1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Are you in favor of banning smoking at outdoor public places ,such as a park, a beach,
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playgrounds, building entrances, public transport stops, walking down the street, etc.?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 628 83.4%
2 No 125 16.6%
Sysmiss 11

TVR31: Obtain cigarettes past 30 days
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 752 Invalid: 12
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | did not smoke any cigarettes during the past 30 days 638 84.8%
2 | bought them in a store 39 5.2%
3 | bought them from a street vendor 11 1.5%
4 | got them from someone else 44 5.9%
5 | got them some other way 20 2.7%
Sysmiss 12

CR27: Refuse to sell due to age
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 752 Invalid: 12
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

During the past month, when you entered a shop to buy tobacco products, did the salesman refuse to sell them to you
because of your age?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | did not try to buy cigarettes during the past 30 days 536 71.3%
2 Yes, someone refused to sell me cigarettes because of my age 187 24.9%
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3 No, my age did not keep me from buying cigarettes 29

Sysmiss 12

TVR33: Format of cigarettes past 30 days
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 748  Invalid: 16
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | did not buy cigarettes during the past 30 days 604
2 | bought them in a pack 80
3 | bought individual sticks (singles) 46
4 | bought them in a carton 6
5 | bought them locally made (tufaga/sului) 10
6 | bought tobacco and rolled my own 2
Sysmiss 16

TVR34: Think average pack of 20 cigarettes costs
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 757  Invalid: 7
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Less than $3.00 109 14.4%
2 $3.00 to $3.99 102 13.5%
3 $4.00 to $4.99 39 5.2%
4 $5.00 to $5.99 15 2%
5 $6.00 to $6.99 3 0.4%
6 $7.00 to $7.99 3 0.4%
7 $8.00 and more 0 0%

3.9%

80.7%
10.7%
6.1%
0.8%
1.3%
0.3%
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8 | don't know 486 64.2%

Sysmiss 7

TVR35: Usual brand of cigarettes

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 755  Invalid: 9
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days 626 82.9%
2 Different brands 37 4.9%
3 Rothmans 79 10.5%
4 Pall Mall 5 0.7%
5 Benson and Hedges (BH) 0 0%
6 Other brand 8 1.1%
Sysmiss 9

OR21: Easy or difficult to buy cigarettes/local tobacco from shop

Data file: tuv2018

Overview

Valid: 748  Invalid: 16

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 I do not usually buy cigarettes/local tobacco from a shop 550 73.5%
2 Very difficult 99 13.2%
3 Fairly difficult 58 7.8%
4 Fairy easy 31 4.1%
5 Very easy 10 1.3%
Sysmiss 16
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CR30: Anti-tobacco media messages

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 756  Invalid: 8
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

During the past 30 days, did you see or hear any anti-tobacco media messages on television, radio, internet, billboards,

posters, newspapers, magazines, or movies?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 yes 623 82.4%
2 no 133 17.6%
Sysmiss 8

CR31: Anti-tobacco messages events
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 755  Invalid: 9
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range: 1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days, did you see or hear any anti-tobacco messages at sports events, fairs,
concerts, or community events, or social gatherings?

CATEGORIES
Value Category

| did not go to sports events, fairs, concerts, or community events, or social gatherings in the

1 past 30 days
2 yes

3 no

Sysmiss

CR32: Health warnings on cigarette packages

Data file: tuv2018

Cases

229 30.3%
372 49.3%
154 20.4%
9
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Overview

Valid: 728  Invalid: 36
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days, did you see any health warnings on cigarette packages?

CATEGORIES
Value Category

1 Yes, but | didn't think much of them

2 Yes, and they led me to think about quitting smoking or not starting smoking
3 No

Sysmiss

CR33: Taught dangers of tobacco

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 755  Invalid: 9
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range: 1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2018

Cases

248 34.1%
219 30.1%
261 35.9%
36

During the past 12 months, were you taught in any of your classes about the dangers of tobacco use?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 yes 480
2 no 157
3 | do not know 118
Sysmiss 9

OR25: Adolescent cannot buy tobacco
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 745  Invalid: 19
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

63.6%
20.8%
15.6%
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Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days, did you see any signs stating that adolescents are not allowed to buy any
tobacco products?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 yes 604 81.1%
2 no 141 18.9%
Sysmiss 19

CR34: See people using tobacco TV
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 748  Invalid: 16
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days, did you see any people using tobacco when you watched TV, videos, or movies?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | did not watch TV, videos, or movies in the past 30 days 143 19.1%
2 Yes 508 67.9%
3 No 97 13%
Sysmiss 16

TVR43: Advertisements or promotions where shop reduce price of smoke
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 752 Invalid: 12
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 I haven't been to shops that sell smoke at a low price for the past 30 days 159 21.1%
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2 Yes 416 55.3%
3 No 177 23.5%
Sysmiss 12

OR41: Videos on the Internet that promote smoking
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 751  Invalid: 13
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range: 1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

During the past 30 days, did you see any videos on the Internet that promote smoking tobacco or make smoking tobacco
look fun/cool?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 | did not use the Internet in the past 30 days 202 26.9%
2 Yes 200 26.6%
3 No 349 46.5%
Sysmiss 13

CR36: Wear/use tobacco name
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 738  Invalid: 26
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range: 1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

Would you ever use or wear something that has a tobacco company or tobacco product name or picture on it such as a
lighter, t-shirt, hat, or sunglasses?

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 yes 135 18.3%
2 maybe 122 16.5%
3 no 481 65.2%
Sysmiss 26
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CR37: Tobacco brand logo
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 721 Invalid: 43

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range: 1-2

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Format: Numeric

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2018

Do you have something (for example, t-shirt, pen, backpack) with a tobacco product brand logo on it?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 yes
2 no
Sysmiss

CR38: Offered you a free tobacco
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 733 Invalid: 31

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range: 1-2

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Has a person working for a tobacco company ever offered you a free tobacco product?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 yes
2 no
Sysmiss

CR39: Best friends offered tobacco
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 742 Invalid: 22

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4

Cases
157
564
43

Format: Numeric

Cases
69
664
31

Format: Numeric

21.8%
78.2%

9.4%
90.6%

34



Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2018

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
If one of your best friends offered you a tobacco product, would you use it?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 595 80.2%
2 Probably not 43 5.8%
3 Probably yes 28 3.8%
4 Definitely yes 76 10.2%
Sysmiss 22

TVRA49: Friends or family encouraged smoking
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 747  Invalid: 17
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 99 13.3%
2 No 622 83.3%
3 | don't know 26 3.5%
Sysmiss 17

CR40: Use tobacco next 12 months

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 750  Invalid: 14
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
At anytime during the next 12 months do you think you will use any form of tobacco?

CATEGORIES
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Value Category Cases

1 Definitely not 646 86.1%
2 Probably not 67 8.9%
3 Probably yes 17 2.3%
4 Definitely yes 20 2.7%
Sysmiss 14

CR41: Difficult to quit smoking
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 737 Invalid: 27
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range: 1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Once someone has started smoking tobacco, do you think it would be difficult for them to quit?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 206 28%
2 Probably not 107 14.5%
3 Probably yes 108 14.7%
4 Definitely yes 316 42.9%
Sysmiss 27

CR42: Smoking helps feel comfortable socially
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 712 Invalid: 52
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

Does cigarette smoking help people to feel more comfortable or more uncomfortable at celebrations, parties or other social
gatherings?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 More comfortable 170 23.9%
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2 Less comfortable
3 No difference whether smoking or not
Sysmiss

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2018

232 32.6%
310 43.5%
52

TVR53: Agree or disagree "l think | might enjoy smoking a cigarette/loose tobacco."

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 741 Invalid: 23
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-5

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | currently smoke cigarettes/loose tobacco
2 Strongly agree
3 Agree
4 Disagree
Strongly disagree
Sysmiss

OR45: Parents smoke
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 737 Invalid: 27
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-5

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do your parents (guardians) smoke tobacco?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 None
2 Both
3 Father only
4 Mother only
5 Don't know

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Cases
119 16.1%
47 6.3%
29 3.9%
190 25.6%
356 48%
23

Cases

367 49.8%

93 12.6%

195 26.5%

62 8.4%

20 2.7%
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Sysmiss 27

OR46: Closest friend smoke
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 750  Invalid: 14
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do any of your closest friends smoke tobacco?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 none of them 463 61.7%
2 some of them 231 30.8%
3 most of them 33 4.4%
4 all of them 23 3.1%
Sysmiss 14

OR53: Smoking tobacco is harmful

Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 738  Invalid: 26
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think smoking tobacco is harmful to your health?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 82 11.1%
2 Probably not 16 2.2%
3 Probably yes 24 3.3%
4 Definitely yes 616 83.5%
Sysmiss 26
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OR54: Safe smoke tabacco for a year or two
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 713 Invalid: 51
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think it is safe to smoke tobacco for only a year or two as long as you quit after that?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Definitely not 326 45.7%
2 Probably not 77 10.8%
3 Probably yes 95 13.3%
4 Definitely yes 215 30.2%
Sysmiss 51

OR59: Teachers smoking in school building
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 739 Invalid: 25
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During school hours, how often do you see teachers smoking in the school building?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 About every day 54 7.3%
2 Sometimes 113 15.3%
3 Never 436 59%
4 Don't know 136 18.4%
Sysmiss 25

OR60: Teachers smoking outdoor

Data file: tuv2018
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Overview

Valid: 735  Invalid: 29
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10 Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During school hours, how often do you see teachers smoking outdoors on school premises?

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 About every day 70 9.5%
2 Sometimes 244 33.2%
3 Never 299 40.7%
4 Don't know 122 16.6%
Sysmiss 29

STRATUM: stratum
Data file: tuv2018
Overview

Valid: 764  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 10  Range: 200001001 - 200001025  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
201801001 201801001 230 30.1%
201801002 201801002 107 14%
201801003 201801003 162 21.2%
201801004 201801004 46 6%
201801005 201801005 31 4.1%
201801006 201801006 54 7.1%
201801007 201801007 16 2.1%
201801008 201801008 39 5.1%
201801009 201801009 33 4.3%
201801010 201801010 29 3.8%
201801011 201801011 17 2.2%
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PSU: psu

Data file: tuv2018

Overview

Valid: 764 Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete

Decimal: 0 Width: 10

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Category
1

© 00 N o U B~ W N

W N NN NN NN NN NN NN R, R, R, R, R R, R, R,
o O 00 N o U A W N P O VU 00 N o U~ W N = o

Range: 1-50

Format: Numeric

Cases
16
14
16
13
12
20
16
15
23
19
11
20
16

10
23
16
12
40
14

25
15
28
24
20
19
14
17
18

2.1%
1.8%
2.1%
1.7%
1.6%
2.6%
2.1%
2%

3%

2.5%
1.4%
2.6%
2.1%
1.2%
1.3%
3%

2.1%
1.6%
5.2%
1.8%
0.3%
3.3%
2%

3.7%
3.1%
2.6%
2.5%
1.8%
2.2%
2.4%
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31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

14
12

19
12
11
16
10
16

10

14
12

1.8%
1.6%
0.3%
2.5%
1.6%
1.4%
2.1%
1.3%
2.1%
0.1%
1.3%
0.8%
1%

1.8%
1.6%
0.7%
1.2%
0.7%
1.6%
0.7%
0.3%
2.1%
1.7%
0.4%
0.9%
0.9%
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study resources

reports

Fact Sheet

title Fact Sheet
filename Tuvalu_GYTS2018_Factsheet Ages13-15 Final_508tagged.pdf

technical_documents

Codebook

title Codebook
filename GYTSWPR0O2018_Tuvalu_All_Schools_Regionl_National Enhanced_Codebook 20190114 WEB_508.pdf
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